



Sessions Case/187/2023 ITAHAR
Adina Khatun Vs. Hafej Pervej Hasim

04/28.09.2023:

29.09.2023

The case is taken up today passing necessary order.

As per Hon'ble High Court order no 4467 dt 22.09.23 the court remain closed on 28 sep 2023 I.e, today on the occasion of Fatcha-Duaz-Dahum.

Today is fixed for appearance.

No steps by both parties.

The case is adjourned.

To 05.03.2024 for appearance.

Accused as before.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur