

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-001807-2022, J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS -136/2022

6/13.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

It reveals from the case record that the dates are fixed on 14.2.2024 and 15.2.2024 for evidence.

However, 14.2.2024 and 15.2.2024 are Govt.Holiday as such the schedule dates fixed are postponed.

FIX 16.2.2024 for evidence of CSW-6,7.

Prosecution is to take proper step .

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.

